Contract for Water Service

Receipt Number

This contract made and entered into this day	between WATER USER, and		
, whose address is			
WATER USER, and Kirksville Water Association, SUPPLIER.			
The WATER USER agrees to pay a connection/turn-on fee of	and deposit of at the of		
signing this contract.			

For <u>NEW</u> meter installations, the WATER USER agrees to contract for services for no less than one year. The WATER USER agrees to pay at least a minimum monthly bill after the 3/4" meter is installed or turned on until such time when the service is disconnected by a person acting on behalf of the SUPPLIER. Notice must be given to the SUPPLIER whenever the WATER USER desires to discontinue water service.

The WATER USER agrees to permit the SUPPLIER to lay, maintain, repair, remove and disconnect a service line and meter, and read at a point on WATER USER'S property to be designated by the SUPPLIER for each signed connection with the right of ingress and egress on property. The WATER USER shall guarantee proper protection for the property of the SUPPLIER placed in the WATER USER'S premises and shall permit access to it only by authorized representatives of the SUPPLIER. Damages to the property of the SUPPLIER will be repaired at the expense of the WATER USER.

The WATER USER shall install and/or maintain at his own expense a service line which shall begin at the meter and extend to the dwelling or place of use. The service line shall be no less than 3/4' service pipe and all <u>NEW</u> service lines must be inspected by the plumbing inspector and a copy of the inspection permit must be on file with the SUPPLIER.

A separate water meter must be installed for each residence.

The WATER USER agrees to comply with and be bound by the Articles, Bylaws, Rules and Regulations of the SUP-PLIER, now in force, or as hereafter duly and legally supplemented, amended or changed.

<u>Payment Policy</u> - Non-payment on or before stated due date will result in a penalty of 10% of the delinquent amount. Non-payment within twenty days of the mailing date of the bill will result in water being shut off from the WATER USER'S property. Notice will be sent, by mail, to the WATER USER concerning this penalty. In the event it becomes necessary to discontinue water service, due to non-payment, a fee will be charged for reconnection of the service. The WATER USER will also be required to pay all delinquent accounts and the original deposit paid may be increased.

Water bills may be paid at our office, during regular business hours, at night depository (located at our office), or by mail. We are not responsible for mail delivery. Failure to receive bills or notices shall not prevent such bills from becoming delinquent, nor relieve WATER USER from payment of penalties imposed.

definquent, nor tene t	e whith could nom payment of pender	+•p •••=-	TARIFF BRANCH
	CANCELLED	WATER USER	RECEIVED
WORK ORDER NUN	1BERAugust 1, 2022		8/19/2015
K-103	KENTUCKY PUBLIC	SUPPLIER	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
	SERVICE COMMISSION		

KIRKSVILLE WATER ASSOCIATION 297 Michelle Dr.

P O Box 670 ♦ Richmond KY 40476-0670 ♦ 859-624-1735 ♦ Fax 859-623-8220 www.kirksvillewaterassociation.com

PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION

Name		Acct#			
Street Address				Ap	t#
City/State/Zip Code			С	AN	CELLED
Spouse Name First		M.I La		August	1, 2022
Billing Address if different fr	om service address				
City/State/Zip Code					ICKY PUBLIC COMMISSION
Home Phone	Work Phone_		Cell Pl	hone	
Do you rent or own this addr	ess? (please circle one)	RENT		OWN	
If renting, please supply own	ers name				
Please circle primary use of t	he buildings: RES	IDENTIAL	or COM	IMERCIA	AL
*****		C USE ONLY ***********	******	*****	*****
RECEIPT#	TOTAL	(WT	R	_SVC C	HG
SYSTEM ENTRY	DATE	_DEP CARD	_ WO#		_)RINTED
READING	DATE		ENTERED	BY	DATE
:	*PREVIOUS CUSTO	OMER INFOF	RMATION**	****	
NAME			ACCT#		
READING	D	ATE			TARIFF BRANCH
GENERATE CHARGES	APPLY DEPOSIT	APPI	Y INTEREST		
COMPLETED BY	DATE_				PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

KIRKSVILLE WATER ASSOCIATION 297 Michelle Dr.

P O Box 670 • Richmond KY 40476-0670 • 859-624-1735 • Fax 859-623-8220

CONTRACT FOR NEW SERVICE

I hereby make application and authorize Kirksville Water Association to turn on the water at the address listed below and I agree to **PAY ALL BILLS** by the due date specified on the bill for water furnished to any address for which I have requested water service. I also hereby agree to continue to be responsible for the same until I notify the KIRKSVILLE WATER ASSOCIATION in writing to the contrary. **KIRKSVILLE WATER ASSOCIATION IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR MAIL DELIVERY.**

I agree to take the necessary measures to protect the meter box, meter setter and the service during the time of my service. I will be responsible to Kirksville Water Association for damages caused by me. I am also responsible for any damages caused by my contractor and/or sub-contractor during any on site construction.

I agree to abide by and comply with all the rules, regulations and rates of the Kirksville Water Association as approved by the Public Service Commission of the Commonwealth of Kentucky and as changed when deemed necessary.

If at any time, any bill owed by me to Kirksville Water Association, whether collectible under this agreement or otherwise, is not paid when due or payable, then the Kirksville Water Association shall have the right to discontinue the water service to this location.

The Kirksville Water Association will require a photo ID, a customer security deposit and a service fee prior to activating water service at any location on their water system.

A SEPARATE WATER METER MUST BE INSTALLED FOR EACH RESIDENCE

Please list below all individuals living the service address listed below:

SERVICE ADDRESS	CANCELLED
	August 1, 2022
	KENTUCKY PUBLIC
	SERVICE COMMISSION

LANDSCAPING INFORMATION

PLEASE NOTE: Kirksville Water Association's easement requires unobstructed access to the water line within the easement to correct a leak or perform any other work deemed necessary by the Kirksville Water Association. Any trees, shrubs, flowers or other obstructions planted within the easement are subject to being damaged or destroyed if work is required in that area. Kirksville Water Association is NOT responsible for the cost or replacement of any such items.

I certify that I agree with all terms listed above and that all informati accurate and true.	RECEIVED	
	8/19/2015	
Customer Signature Date	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY	